



Bid 21-112 - 2021 Concrete Slab Replacement Program

Bid Opening 2:00 PM, January 4, 2021

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviewed

M&H Concrete Contractors, Inc.	BuildPro STL Construction Inc.
3151 Industrial Park Dr.	9921 Holtwick Lane
St. Peters, MO 63376	St. Ann, MO 63074
636-379-9682	314-499-8181
office@mandhconcrete.com	julie@buildprosti.com

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Remove and Replace Two (2) Lane Local Concrete Pavement- Six Inches (6") Thick	20,750	SY	\$41.40	\$859,050.00	\$42.50	\$881,875.00
2	Remove and Replace Three (3) Lane Minor Collector, Local Concrete Pavement- Seven (7") thick	2,200	SY	\$45.05	\$99,110.00	\$50.00	\$110,000.00
3	Full Depth Saw Cutting	5,000	LF	\$2.10	\$10,500.00	\$4.50	\$22,500.00
Base Bid Total				\$968,660.00		\$1,014,375.00	
Item	Contingency Items	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk Ramp and Install Seven Inch (7") Thick Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	SF	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$17.00	\$17.00
5	Truncated Dome Tile	1	SF	\$27.00	\$27.00	\$25.00	\$25.00
6	Remove and Replace Four Inch (4") Thick Sidewalk Pavement	1	SF	\$8.80	\$8.80	\$8.50	\$8.50
7	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Soil Subgrade	1	CY	\$57.00	\$57.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
8	Remove and Replace Residential Concrete Entrances	1	SF	\$10.20	\$10.20	\$12.00	\$12.00
9	Remove and Replace Commercial Concrete Entrances	1	SF	\$11.40	\$11.40	\$14.00	\$14.00
10	Removal of Pavement Lug, Four Inch	1	HR	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$200.00	\$200.00

Spencer Contracting Co.	Amcon Municipal Concrete, LLC
3073 Arnold Tenbrook Rd.	850 Lonestar Dr.
Arnold, MO 63010	O'Fallon, MO 63366
314-843-5166	636-379-9396
tony@spencercontracting.com	amconconcrete@yahoo.com

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Remove and Replace Two (2) Lane Local Concrete Pavement- Six Inches (6") Thick	20,750	SY	\$43.98	\$912,585.00	\$46.75	\$970,062.50
2	Remove and Replace Three (3) Lane Minor Collector, Local Concrete Pavement- Seven (7") thick	2,200	SY	\$47.19	\$103,818.00	\$49.85	\$109,670.00
3	Full Depth Saw Cutting	5,000	LF	\$1.50	\$7,500.00	\$2.00	\$10,000.00
Base Bid Total				\$1,023,903.00		\$1,089,732.50	
Item	Contingency Items	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk Ramp and Install Seven Inch (7") Thick Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	SF	\$15.00	\$15.00	\$18.50	\$18.50
5	Truncated Dome Tile	1	SF	\$20.00	\$20.00	\$26.00	\$26.00
6	Remove and Replace Four Inch (4") Thick Sidewalk Pavement	1	SF	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75	\$8.75
7	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Soil Subgrade	1	CY	\$55.00	\$55.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
8	Remove and Replace Residential Concrete Entrances	1	SF	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.50	\$10.50
9	Remove and Replace Commercial Concrete Entrances	1	SF	\$11.50	\$11.50	\$11.10	\$11.10
10	Removal of Pavement Lug, Four Inch	1	HR	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$200.00



Bid 21-112 - 2021 Concrete Slab Replacement Program

Bid Opening 2:00 PM, January 4, 2021

All Bids are subject to correction after bids have been completely reviewed

Raineri Construction, LLC	Sweetens Concrete Services
1300 Hampton Ave. Suite 200	207 E. Koenig Ave
St. Louis, MO 63139	Wentzville, MO 63385
314-667-5913	636-887-2332
ashley@rainericonstruction.com	cberendzen@sweetwmsconcrete.com

Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
1	Remove and Replace Two (2) Lane Local Concrete Pavement- Six Inches (6") Thick	20,750	SY	\$47.00	\$975,250.00	\$51.00	\$1,058,250.00
2	Remove and Replace Three (3) Lane Minor Collector, Local Concrete Pavement- Seven (7") thick	2,200	SY	\$55.00	\$121,000.00	\$56.50	\$124,300.00
3	Full Depth Saw Cutting	5,000	LF	\$1.75	\$8,750.00	\$1.50	\$7,500.00
Base Bid Total				\$1,105,000.00		\$1,190,050.00	
Item	Contingency Items	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Cost	Unit Cost	Cost
4	Remove Existing Concrete Sidewalk Ramp and Install Seven Inch (7") Thick Concrete Sidewalk Ramp	1	SF	\$18.00	\$18.00	\$15.00	\$15.00
5	Truncated Dome Tile	1	SF	\$22.00	\$22.00	\$20.00	\$20.00
6	Remove and Replace Four Inch (4") Thick Sidewalk Pavement	1	SF	\$9.00	\$9.00	\$9.50	\$9.50
7	Removal and Replacement of Unsuitable Soil Subgrade	1	CY	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$60.00	\$60.00
8	Remove and Replace Residential Concrete Entrances	1	SF	\$11.00	\$11.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
9	Remove and Replace Commercial Concrete Entrances	1	SF	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
10	Removal of Pavement Lug, Four Inch	1	HR	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$225.00	\$225.00